



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2026

Adam Khan Akaram Khan Pathan And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Jadhav Kiran D, Advocate for Appellants

Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondents State

Ms. Pratiksha S. Magre h/for Mr. S. G. Magre, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 1st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per office note, service of respondent no.3 is awaited.

However, the learned counsel Ms. Pratiksha Magre made a statement that Advocate she has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.3 and waives notice. She seeks one week's time to file Vakalatnama and reply, if any.

2. Stand over to 08.04.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)