



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2026

Adam Khan Akaram Khan Pathan And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Jadhav Kiran D, Advocate
for Appellant

Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondents State

Ms. Pratiksha Magre, Advocate for Respondent No.3

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 8th April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 /informant
seeks one week's time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 18.04.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)